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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 13
31.01.2015 - 10:05

Men, 50m Butterfly
sponsored by: SEO

Open

Results Prelim

Meet Record 23.66 DEIBLER Steffen GER Luxembourg 08.02.2014
Open M 19 +: 27.50 / Junior M 17 - 18: 28.50 / Youth M 15 - 16: 29.50
Points: FINA 2014
Rank YB Time Pts
Open
1. CZERNIAK Konrad 89  Poland 2404 812 A*
2. CSEH Laszlo 85 EGER Swim Club 2417 799 A*
3. MUNOZ Rafael 88  Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 2422 794 A*
4. BERGMANN Jonas 95  SG Osnabrueck 2433 783 A*
5. EISSA Omar 96 Egyptian Swimming Federation 2457 760 A*
6. TAKACS Krisztian 85  Hungarian Team 24776 743 A*
7. LENDJER Ivan 90  Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2482 738 A*
8. ANDRIEN Maxime 94  District Liege Namur Luxembourg 2492 729 A*
9. OSMAN Marwan 91  Egyptian Swimming Federation 2504 718 A*
10. B.BROMER Victor 93  Danish Swimming Federation 2511 712 A*
11. LAXTON Tom 89  Loughborough University 2512 711 B*
12. HESSE Jan 90 W98 Hannover 2519 705 B*
13. HENGEL Simon 91 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2522 703 B*
14. FILDEBRANDT Christoph 89  SSG Saar Max Ritter 2523 702 B*
15. ROETGERS Nils 90 SC Agqua Koeln 2530 696 B*
16. HENX Julien 95 FLNS 2544 685 B*
17. GOVINDIN Yonel 93  Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2545 684 B*
18. RAZETO Stefano 86  Erster Offenbacher SC 2552 678 B*
19. TESCH Johannes 97  Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 2556 675 B*
20. HAGGETT Kane 92  Loughborough University 2559 673 B*
21. JAKUPSSON Magnus 94  Danish Swimming Federation 2566 667 R*
22. FRANKE Dominik 90 1.SC Ravensburg 2570 664 R*
23. SANTOS Pedro Andre 94  Portugal 2578 658 R*
24. SMITH Kieren 95  Loughborough University 2579 657 R*
25. ROHMBERGER Thomas 97 SV Zwickau von 1904 2580 657 *
26. BEN MAHMOUD Firas 94 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V 2589 650 *
GUMLEY Eammon 98  Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2589 650 *
28. HUENTEMANN Michael 90 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V 2590 649 *
29. EZAT Hassan 98 Egyptian Swimming Federation 2592 648 *
STJEPANOVIC Velimir 93  Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2592 648 *
31. BROSE Max 98 SG Essen 26.01 641 *
32. OBROVAC Nikola 98 Medvescak Zagreb 26.15 631 *
33. MOEDINGER Lars 95  Sv Waiblingen 26.19 628 *
MARCELIN Louis 96 TEAM 62 - Pas-de-Calais 26.19 628 *
35. BURRAS Lewis 00 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 26.22 626 *
36. ROBERTS Ben 97  ASA West Midland Region 2629 621 *
37. ULLOSAT Stefan 93 SC Agua Koeln 26.32 618 *
38. LONCKE Quentin 99  FFN Ouest 26.33 618 *
39. RATTI Michele 87  Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2641 612 *
40. ASCENSAO Joao Miguel 97  Futebol Clube do Porto 2643 611 *
41. SCHOEN Paulus 98  Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 26.48 607 *
42. BALDISSERI Alex 97 A.S. Merano 26.50 606 *
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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 13, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Assurances

Rank YB Time Pts
43. JACKSON Jacob 98 ASA West Midland Region 26.51 605
44, SCHLATTER Timothy 98  SC Schaffhausen 26.52 605
45. TONUS Frederic 73  Liege Natation 26.54 603
46. ALLEMANDET Mathieu 98 Comite regional de Franche-Com 26.64 596

KOPYTO Dominik 93 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 26.64 596
48. KRUSCH Tjaard 98 SC Wiesbaden 1911 26.72 591

FRANCOIS Fabien 94  Swimming Luxembourg 26.72 591
50. ASSINI Thibault 94  Swimming Luxembourg 26.77 588
51. EWALD Mirko 93 SC Agua Koeln 26.83 584
52. HUECHTEBROCK Jan 96 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V 26.92 578
53. BROENNUM Joakim 97  Holbaek Denmark 27.05 570
54. FAHRENHOLZ Christian 92  SG Luenen 27.08 568
55. LEIDNER Kenrick 97  SC Wiesbaden 1911 27.09 567
56. JEANNE Dorian 98 FFN Ouest 27.14 564
57. GENSOROWSKY Daniel 88 SG Schwimmen Muenster 27.18 562

LEUTHARD Manuel 98 SC Liestal 27.18 562
59. VASYLENKO Kostya 98 W98 Hannover 27.19 561
60. BROWN Ryan 98  Scotland 27.23 558
61. HENSCHEL Eric Florian 98 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V. 27.28 555
62. CHATZIANTONAKIS Dimitrios 93  YMCA Thessaloniki 2731 554
63. DEVILLIER Kelian 99  Comite regional de Franche-Com 27.33 552
64. HODGETTS Lewis 99  Royal Wolverhampton School 27.40 548
65. DIXON Jake 98 ASA West Midland Region 2742 547

DRAY Felix 93 Paysde la Loire 2742 547
67. RIGAZZI Gianluca 97  Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2743 546
68. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Natation Club Athus 27.46 544

CONRAD Johannes 98 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 27.46 544
70. BERNEBURG Jonathan 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2747 544

LEGRAND Florian 97 EnTours 27.47 544
72. STANFORD Benjamin 99  ASA West Midland Region 2748 543
73. CACHOT Arthur 00 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2749 543
74. MALACHI Constantin 97  Longchamps Swimming Club 27.53 540
75. WELLBROCK Florian 97  SC Magdeburg 2756 539
76. HERWIG Marcus 96 SC Magdeburg 2758 537
77. HARTLES Braiden 97  ASA West Midland Region 2759 537
78. LE DALLOUR Thibaut 88  Swimming Luxembourg 27.60 536
79. VANDERSYPEN Vincent 99  Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 27.69 531

PEDROTTI Luca 98 A.S. Merano 2769 531
81. XHANINO Dario 00 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 27.73 529
82. CHATZIGORGEOU Panagiotis 99  Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 27.87 521
83. AMPADU Philipp 98 Schwimmverein Mannheim 27.88 520
84. VILLUMSEN Soren 98 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2793 517
85. VLAHOPOULOS John 95  Sapk Neapolis 27.97 515

ZACHARIAS Ingmar 81 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 1926 e.V. 27.97 515
87. GRANDJEAN Hugo 00 FFN Ouest 28.02 512
88. SIGMARSSON Baldvin 97 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 28.06 510
89. RAMAUX Alexis 00  Comite regional de Franche-Com 28.12 507
90. LE FLOCH Mathieu 00 Pays de la Loire 28.22 502
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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015

Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 13, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank

91. BROER Marvin

92. STEEN Julius

93. ROLKO Ricky

94. DELANOE Thomas
95. AYRIC Sah Al

96. PASQUIER Flavien
97. DIEDERICH Greg
98. SAVIDIS Leonidas
99. MORASSI Julian
100. ISMAIL Mostafa
101. SCHEBESTA Jonas
102. LASZYCA Patryk
103. KLEINSCHMIDT Per
104. OTTOSEN Mads
105. GOELTZ Lukas
106. GILLET Baptiste

1. TESCH Johannes

2. ROHMBERGER Thomas

3. GUMLEY Eammon

4. EZAT Hassan

5. BROSE Max

6. OBROVAC Nikola

7. ROBERTS Ben

8. ASCENSAO Joao Miguel
9. SCHOEN Paulus

10. BALDISSERI Alex

11. JACKSON Jacob

12. SCHLATTER Timothy

13. ALLEMANDET Mathieu

14. KRUSCH Tjaard

15. BROENNUM Joakim

16. LEIDNER Kenrick

17. JEANNE Dorian

18. LEUTHARD Manuel

19. VASYLENKO Kostya

20. BROWN Ryan

21. HENSCHEL Eric Florian

22. DIXON Jake

23. RIGAZZI Gianluca

24. FRIPPIAT Florian

CONRAD Johannes
26. BERNEBURG Jonathan
LEGRAND Florian
28. MALACHI Constantin
29. WELLBROCK Florian

YB

98
98
99
99
97
98
99
94
98
89
99
99
98
97
99

97
97
98
98
98
98
97
97
98
97
98
98
98
98
97
97
98
98
98
98
98
98
97
98
98
98
97
97
97

Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend
SG Region Oldenburg

FLNS

Pays de la Loire

SC Wiesbaden 1911

Pays de la Loire

Cercle de Natation Wiltz

Sapk Neapolis
Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend
SSG Saar Max Ritter
Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend
TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.
Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend
Holbaek Denmark

SGR Karlsruhe

USB Longwy Natation

Deutscher Schwimm-Verband
SV Zwickau von 1904

Hamilton Aquatics Dubai
Egyptian Swimming Federation
SG Essen

Medvescak Zagreb

ASA West Midland Region
Futebol Clube do Porto
Deutscher Schwimm-Verband
A.S. Merano

ASA West Midland Region

SC Schaffhausen

Comite regional de Franche-Com
SC Wiesbaden 1911

Holbaek Denmark

SC Wiesbaden 1911

FFN Ouest

SC Liestal

W98 Hannover

Scotland

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.
ASA West Midland Region
Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto
Natation Club Athus

SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz
SSG Saar Max Ritter

En Tours

Longchamps Swimming Club
SC Magdeburg

Time

28.26
28.27
28.28
28.31
2851
28.61
28.63
28.65
28.85
28.98
29.02
29.28
29.31
29.50
29.76
31.76

25.56
25.80
25.89
25.92
26.01
26.15
26.29
26.43
26.48
26.50
26.51
26.52
26.64
26.72
27.05
27.09
27.14
27.18
27.19
27.23
27.28
27.42
27.43
27.46
27.46
27.47
27.47
27.53
27.56

Pts

500
499
498
497
486
481
480
479
469
463
461
449
448
439
428
352

675
657
650
648
641
631
621
611
607
606
605
605
596
591
570
567
564
562
561
558
555
547
546
544
544
544
544
540
539
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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

luxembourg

Event 13, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts
30. HARTLES Braiden 97  ASA West Midland Region 2759 537
31. PEDROTTI Luca 98 A.S. Merano 27.69 531
32. AMPADU Philipp 98 Schwimmverein Mannheim 27.88 520
33. VILLUMSEN Soren 98 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 27.93 517
34. SIGMARSSON Baldvin 97 lthrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 28.06 510
35. BROER Marvin 98  Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend 28.26 500
36. STEEN Julius 98 SG Region Oldenburg 28.27 499
37. AYRIC Sah Ali 97  SC Wiesbaden 1911 2851 486
38. PASQUIER Flavien 98 Pays de la Loire 28.61 481
39. MORASSI Julian 98  Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend 28.85 469
40. KLEINSCHMIDT Per 98  Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend 29.31 448
41. OTTOSEN Mads 97  Holbaek Denmark 29.50 439

Youth
1. BURRAS Lewis 00 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 26.22 626
2. LONCKE Quentin 99  FFN Ouest 26.33 618
3. DEVILLIER Kelian 99  Comite regional de Franche-Com 27.33 552
4. HODGETTS Lewis 99  Royal Wolverhampton School 2740 548
5. STANFORD Benjamin 99  ASA West Midland Region 2748 543
6. CACHOT Arthur 00 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2749 543
7. VANDERSYPEN Vincent 99  Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 27.69 531
8. XHANINO Dario 00 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 27.73 529
9. CHATZIGORGEOU Panagiotis 99  Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2787 521
10. GRANDJEAN Hugo 00 FFN Ouest 28.02 512
11. RAMAUX Alexis 00  Comite regional de Franche-Com 28.12 507
12. LE FLOCH Mathieu 00 Paysde la Loire 28.22 502
13. ROLKO Ricky 99 FLNS 28.28 498
14. DELANOE Thomas 99 Pays de la Loire 28.31 497
15. DIEDERICH Greg 99 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 28.63 480
16. SCHEBESTA Jonas 99  Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend 29.02 461
17. LASZYCA Patryk 99 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V. 20.28 449
18. GOELTZ Lukas 99 SGR Karlsruhe 29.76 428
19. GILLET Baptiste 00 USB Longwy Natation 31.76 352
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